



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8458/2024 & CM APPL. 34881/2024**

**SHRI BRIJ MOHAN PUNJ THROUGH HIS SPA HOLDER MR.
NAVEEN SHARMA**Petitioner

Through: Mr.Raman Gandhi, Adv.

Versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCILRespondent

Through: Mr.Sanjay Sharma, SC with
Mr.Pardeep Suhag and Mr.Anand
Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **04.07.2024**

CM APPL. 34882/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8458/2024 & CM APPL. 34881/2024

1. The petitioner is directed to file a rejoinder affidavit within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. List on 26.09.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 4, 2024/MJ