



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8458/2024, CM APPL. 34881/2024 & CM APPL. 56763-56764/2024

SHRI BRIJ MOHAN PUNJ THROUGH HIS SPA

HOLDER MR. NAVEEN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raman Gandhi, Advocate.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma, SC with Mr. Anand Kumar Sharma, Advocate and Mr. Ankit Goel, ALO for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.11.2024

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 06.05.2025.

Interim orders to continue until the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/MR/kb/