



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8458/2024 & CM APPL. 34881/2024, CM APPL. 56763/2024, CM APPL. 56764/2024

SHRI BRIJ MOHAN PUNJ THROUGH HIS SPA HOLDER MR.
NAVEEN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raman Gandhi, Advocate (M:
9891561631)

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCILRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma, ASC-NDMC
with Mr. Ankit Goel, ALO
(M:9810798828)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **06.05.2025**

1. No time left.
2. Re-notify on 04th November, 2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 6, 2025/au